## Camille Ruvo

Throughout my career, I have been fortunate to know many strong, capable, and intelligent women who are incredibly accomplished and yet still maintain a beautiful home life where their family takes precedent. Camille Ruvo is one of these women.

As Vice-Chairwoman of Keep Memory Alive, Mrs. Ruvo leads the efforts of development, event planning, and all fundraising for Cleveland Clinic Lou Ruvo Center for Brain Health in Nevada. Mrs. Ruvo has dedicated more than 20 years to help better the lives of those living in Nevada. In addition to raising two daughters, Camille coordinated major fundraising endeavors for the Meadows School, Alexander Dawson, and Bishop Gorman High School. Mrs. Ruvo has continued throughout the years to volunteer, support, and fundraise for various charities in Las Vegas. She served on the Andre Agassi Capital Campaign Board and shortly thereafter, Mrs. Ruvo became an effective member of the Catholic Charities executive board for six years, earning her seat as President of the Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada, and the Girl Scouts of Southern Nevada have recognized Mrs. Ruvo's philanthropic efforts.

Camille Ruvo is proud to be the wife of Larry Ruvo, the mother of Lauren and Brianna, and the stepmom of Nicole.

Stephanie Goodman Regent, District 13